VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2020 Session

Budget Bill - HB30 (Reenrolled)

Bill Order » Central Appropriations » Item C-78 9(D) Revenue Bonds

Item C-78

- 1. This Item authorizes the capital projects listed below to be financed pursuant to Article X, Section 9(d), Constitution of Virginia.
- 2. The appropriations for said capital projects are contained in the appropriation Items listed below and are subject to the conditions in § 2-0 F. of this act.
- 3. The total amount listed in this Item includes \$388,016,854 in bond proceeds.

Agency Name/ Project Title	Item	Project Code	Section
			9(d) Bonds
Christopher Newport University (242)			
Auxiliary Infrastructure Repairs	C-3	18463	\$2,789,000
College of William and Mary (204)			
Renovate: Kaplan Arena & Construct: Sports Performance Center	C-6	18467	\$55,000,000
Construct: Parking Facilities	C-7	18468	\$11,300,000
George Mason University (247)			
Construct Institute for Digital Innovation (IDIA) and Garage	C-11	18482	\$76,500,000
Improve Technology Infrastructure, Phase II	C-12	18487	\$11,000,000
James Madison University (216)			
Convocation Center Renovation/Expansion	C-14	17826	\$20,000,000
Expand Warren Hall	C-15	18354	\$49,997,854
Virginia Military Institute (211)			
Renovate 408 Parade	C-25	18465	\$2,000,000
Virginia Polytechnic Institute and State University (208)			
Construct new academic facility, Innovation campus, Northern Virginia	C-26	18412	\$107,000,000
Data and Decision Science Building	C-27	18427	\$10,000,000
Construct Corps Leadership and Military Science Building	C-31	18460	\$31,350,000

Acquire Falls Church Property

C-32 18461

\$11,080,000

Total for Nongeneral Fund Obligation Bonds 9(d)

\$388,016,854